

AromaSpeaker - WoodGrain Diffuser

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS- PLEASE READ BEFORE USING AND SAVE ALL INSTRUCTIONS

Installation Instructions

Place diffuser on solid, level, flat water-resistant surface - at least 6 inches (15 cm) from any wall or object for proper air flow. Do not block bottom of the unit. Do not use on or near flammable surfaces, substance, heat source or open flames. Do not use on non heat-resistant or conductive surface. Do not use on any surfaces that can be easily damaged. Do not use on wood surfaces or surfaces that can be harmed by humidity or moisture.

1. While diffuser is unplugged from the wall, remove top cover and plug in power to base.
2. For longest run time, use a measuring cup to fill diffuser with 200mL of water. DO NOT fill water tank beyond 200mL or above the MAX fill line. For stronger output use less water. Diffuser will not work if overfilled. Do not attempt to fill water into the diffuser without removing the top cover.
3. For fragrance, add up to 8 drops of essential oil to water. Avoid adding too many drops of oil. Follow fragrance instructions.
4. Place top cover over the diffuser, making sure cover is completely seated.
5. Plug into 120 VAC electrical outlet.
6. Press the "MIST" Button to turn on. See operating instructions below.
7. To disconnect, use the "MIST" Button to turn off the diffuser. Remove plug from outlet. Do not pull on cord to disconnect from outlet. See operating instructions below.
8. Clean water tank between uses. Empty and do not let water or moisture remain in the unit when not in use. Please see "Care and Maintenance" section.

Operating Instructions

Mist/Timer

- Use "MIST" Button to turn diffuser ON/OFF and to set mist timer (ON > 1H > 3H > 6H > OFF). Green LED's on unit indicate selected mode.
- Note: The mist will turn off when water is absent or low.

Light

- Use "LIGHT" Button to turn on LED's. Note: The light function can be used independently of the MIST function.
- 1. Press "LIGHT" Button once: Solid soft white light mode.
- 2. Press "LIGHT" Button twice: Scrolling light mode. During the scrolling mode, press the "LIGHT" Button again to hold on specific color hue.
- 3. Press "LIGHT" Button three times: LED's OFF.

Wireless Speaker Connection

1. With unit plugged in, find connection name "AromaSpeaker Diffuser" on your smart device and select. The diffuser will briefly sound indicating the connection has been made.
 2. To disconnect, unselect the connection name on your smart device. The diffuser will briefly sound when disconnected.
- Note: Refer to your smart device instructional manual for further connection instructions.

Audio Control

1. With smart device connected, use the "AUDIO" Button on the diffuser to Play and Pause broadcasted audio.
2. Long press the "MIST" Button to increase volume.
3. Long press the "LIGHT" Button to decrease volume. Note: Play, Pause, and Volume Control can also be controlled by the connected smart device.

Moving and Storage Instructions

1. Do not move diffuser while in use.
2. Moving diffuser with fluid in the reservoir could spill and cause damage.
3. Before storing the diffuser, make sure it is properly cleaned.
4. Do not carry the unit from the top cover.

Precautions and Warnings

- Diffuser Unit is for intended use only as described in these instructions. Do not attempt to service the device other than as described in the "Care and Maintenance" section of this instruction.
- Never use if cord or plug is damaged. If diffuser malfunctions or is dropped or immersed in water discontinue use.
- For indoor use only.
- Use only power supply and cord provided. Keep the cord off hot surfaces. Do not let cord hang over the edge of table or counter. AC adapter is designed for use with only the diffuser unit, other items plugged into the transformer or cord will not be warrantied.
- Do not use the device if the nozzle or decorative canopy is not in place or is broken.
- To prevent damage: Do not use water warmer than 45°C (113°F).
- To prevent damage: Avoid water getting into the air vent hole.
- Do not touch the sonic piece with bare fingers or scrape it with metal tools. This can cause damage and reduces mist output.
- Do not put fingers or hands into the diffuser or past the protective enclosure.
- Do not put objects into the diffuser enclosure.
- Unplug the diffuser before adding or removing parts. Do not use parts not recommended by the manufacturer or cleaning methods not in this manual.
- Always supervise diffuser use around children, disabled persons and pets.
- Diffuser and fragrances are not for use by children. Place out of reach.
- Fill water reservoir carefully. Do not use diffuser in wet locations or anywhere it could get wet or when user is wet. Water may damage diffuser and increase risk of electrical shock or death. Never rinse or immerse unit in water or any other liquid.
- Always dilute with water. Never use only fragrance.
- Do not place on stove or in oven.
- Do not leave powered on unattended or overnight.
- Use with Essential oils or Water Based Fragrances only. Acidic oils can affect the longevity of the diffuser. Follow fragrance dilution instructions.

- Do not add more fragrance oil than 2 drops to 20mL of water. Over dosage of fragrance can shorten the life of the diffuser.
- Do not move or tip the device with water inside.
- Do not fill water tank with hot water as this may cause leaking. Do not overfill diffuser unit.

Care and Maintenance

Always turn off the unit and unplug the diffuser for care and maintenance. When not in use, do not leave water or fragrances oils in the water tank. The diffuser's main component is a round component inside of the water tank that may become dirty. When not in use, do not leave water or fragrances oils in the water tank.

Problems	Possible Reasons	Solutions
No Power	- Not plugged in - Power button	Press the power button and check the power plug and power adapter.
Reduced or no Mist	- Incorrect water level. - Top cover not seated correctly	• Add or Decrease water level to max level. • Ensure top cover is properly seated.
Air blows but water vapor is not produced.	- Round component at bottom of water tank is dirty/scaled - Incorrect water level or obstruction	• Gently clean the round component after use. • Check the vent or top cover for obstruction.

Statement of Limited Warranty

What this warranty covers

RIMPORTS, LLC / RIMPORTS (CANADA) LTD warrants that each diffuser is free from defects in materials and workmanship for a period of thirty (30) days. The warranty period for the diffuser starts on the original Date of Purchase. The date on your invoice or sales receipt is the Date of Purchase.

THESE WARRANTIES ARE YOUR EXCLUSIVE WARRANTIES AND REPLACE ALL OTHER WARRANTIES OR CONDITIONS, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OR CONDITIONS OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. SOME STATES OR JURISDICTIONS DO NOT ALLOW LIMITATIONS ON HOW LONG AN IMPLIED WARRANTY LASTS, SO THE ABOVE LIMITATION MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU.

What this Warranty does not cover

This warranty does not cover the following:

1. Failure resulting from misuse (including but not limited to use that is not specified or specifically cautioned against in the safety instructions that accompany the diffuser, use in a business or for commercial purposes, accident, modification, unsuitable physical or operating environment, or improper maintenance by you; and
2. Failure caused by a product for which RIMPORTS, LLC/RIMPORTS (CANADA) LTD is not responsible.

The warranty is voided by removal or alteration of identification labels on the diffuser or disassembly of any component of the diffuser.

If the diffuser does not function as warranted during the warranty period, return the diffuser to your place of purchase for a refund or exchange. If you have any questions regarding these warranties, please contact us:

RIMPORTS, LLC 201 East Bay Blvd. Provo, UT 84606 USA.

RIMPORTS (CANADA) LTD. # 160 11520 24 St SE, PO Box 87129 Calgary AB T2Z 3E0

Limitation of Liability

Circumstances may arise where, because of a default on RIMPORTS, LLC / RIMPORTS (CANADA) LTD's part or other liability, you are entitled to recover damages from RIMPORTS, LLC. In each such instance, regardless of the basis on which you are entitled to claim damages from RIMPORTS, LLC (including fundamental breach, negligence, misrepresentation, or other contract or tort claim), except for any liability that cannot be waived or limited by applicable laws. RIMPORTS, LLC / RIMPORTS(CANADA) LTD is liable for no more than: 1. Damages for bodily injury (including death); and 2. The amount of any actual direct damages to property or tangible personal property up to but not exceeding the amount paid for the diffuser that is subject of the claim. This limit also applies to RIMPORTS, LLC/RIMPORTS (CANADA) LTD's suppliers and your reseller. It is the maximum for which RIMPORTS, LLC /RIMPORTS (CANADA) LTD, its suppliers and your reseller are collectively responsible.

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES IS RIMPORTS, LLC /RIMPORTS (CANADA) LTD, ITS SUPPLIERS OR RESELLERS LIABLE FOR ANY OF THE FOLLOWING EVEN IF INFORMED OF THEIR POSSIBILITY: 1) THIRD PARTY CLAIMS AGAINST YOU FOR DAMAGES (OTHER THAN THOSE UNDER THE FIRST ITEM LISTED ABOVE); 2) SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, OR INDIRECT DAMAGES OR FOR ANY ECONOMIC CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES; OR 3) LOST PROFITS, BUSINESS REVENUE, GOODWILL OR ANTICIPATED SAVINGS. SOME STATES OR JURISDICTIONS DO NOT ALLOW THE EXCLUSION OR LIMITATION OF INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, SO THE ABOVE LIMITATION OR EXCLUSION MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU. SOME STATES OR JURISDICTIONS DO NOT ALLOW LIMITATIONS ON HOW LONG AN IMPLIED WARRANTY LASTS, SO THE ABOVE LIMITATION MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU.

THESE WARRANTIES GIVE YOU SPECIFIC LEGAL RIGHTS AND YOU MAY ALSO HAVE OTHER RIGHTS WHICH VARY FROM STATE TO STATE OR JURISDICTION TO JURISDICTION.

FCC Statement

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate this device. The device must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter. This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and

(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the distance separating the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment to an outlet on a circuit other than that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate this device.

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum distance of 20cm between the radiator & your body.

Email us at: CustomerSupport@Rimports.com

ALTAVOZ AROMATICO - DIFUSOR GRANO DE MADERA

INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES DE SEGURIDAD-POR FAVOR LEA ANTES DE USAR Y GUARDE TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES

Instrucciones de instalación

Coloque el difusor sobre una superficie sólida, nivelada, plana y resistente al agua-al menos 15 cm (6 pulgadas) de cualquier pared u objeto para un flujo de aire adecuado. No bloquee la parte inferior de la unidad. No lo use sobre o cerca de superficies inflamables, substancias, fuentes de calor o llamas abiertas. No utilizar en no calor-superficie resistente o conductora. No lo utilice en superficies que puedan dañarse fácilmente. No lo utilice en superficies o superficies de madera que puedan dañarse con la humedad o la humedad.

1. Mientras el difusor está desenchufado de la pared, quite la cubierta superior y enchúfelo a la base.
 2. Para el tiempo de funcionamiento más largo, utilice una taza de medición para llenar el difusor con 100mL de agua. No llene el tanque de agua más allá de 100mL o sobre la línea de llenado máx. Para una salida más fuerte use menos agua. El difusor no funcionará si se llena demasiado. No intente llenar el difusor de agua sin quitar la cubierta superior.
 3. Para la fragancia, agregue 1 a 5 gotas de aceite esencial al agua. Evite añadir demasiadas gotas de aceite. Siga las instrucciones de la fragancia.
 4. Coloque la cubierta superior sobre el difusor, asegurándose de que la cubierta esté completamente asentada.
 5. Enchufe en el tomacorriente eléctrico de 120 VAC.
 6. Toque el botón "MIST" para encender el difusor.
 7. Para desconectar que el botón "MIST" para apagar la niebla. Retire el enchufe del tomacorriente. No tire del cable para desconectarlo del tomacorriente.
 8. Limpie el tanque de agua entre us Vacíe y no deje que el agua o la humedad permanezcan en la unidad cuando no las esté usando.
- Para una limpieza adecuada de la unidad consulte la sección "cuidado y mantenimiento".

Operating Instructions

Niebla/Temporizador

• Use botón "MIST" para encender/apagar el difusor y para programar el temporizador de nebulización (ON > 1H > 3H > 6H > OFF). LED verde en la unidad Indicar modo selecciona- do. Nota: la niebla se apagará cuando el agua esté ausente o baja.

Luz • Use botón "LIGHT" para encender los LEDs. Nota: la función de la luz se puede utilizar independientemente de la función de la niebla.

1. presiona el botón "LIGHT" una vez: modo de luz blanca suave y sólido.
2. presiona el botón "LIGHT" dos veces: modo de luz desPlazable. Durante el modo de desplazamiento, pulse botón "LIGHT" de nuevo para mantener en tono de color específico.
3. presiona el botón "LIGHT" tres veces: el LED se apagada.

Conexión de altavoz inalámbrico

1. con la unidad enchufada, encuentre la conexión "AromaSpeaker Diffuser" en su dispositivo inteligente y seleccione. El difusor sonará brevemente indicando que se ha realizado la conexión.
 2. para desconectar, anule la selección del nombre de la conexión en su dispositivo Smart. El difusor sonará brevemente cuando esté desconectado.
- Nota: Consulte el manual de instrucciones de su Smart Device para más instrucciones de conexión.

Control de audio

1. con el dispositivo elegante conectado, utilice el botón "AUDIO" en el difusor para reproducir y pausar audio emitido.
2. Pulse de largo el botón "MIST" para aumentar el volumen.
3. Pulse largo el botón "LIGHT" para disminuir el volumen.

Nota: el control de reproducción, pausa y volumen también puede ser controlado por el dispositivo Smart conectado.

Instrucciones de mudanza y almacenamiento

1. no mueva el difusor mientras esté en uso.
2. Moviendo el difusor con líquido en el depósito podría derramarse y causar daños.
3. antes de guardar el difusor, asegúrese de que esté bien limpiado.
4. no cargue la unidad desde la cubierta superior.

Precauciones y advertencias

- La unidad difusora es para uso previsto solamente como se describe en estas instrucciones. No intente reparar el dispositivo excepto como se describe en la sección "cuidado y mantenimiento" de esta instrucción.
- Nunca use si el cable o el enchufe están dañados. Si el difusor funciona mal o se cae o se sumerge en agua, deje de usarlo.
- Sólo para uso en interiores.
- Utilice únicamente la fuente de alimentación y el cable suministrado. Mantenga el cable fuera de las superficies calientes. No deje que el cable cuelgue del borde de la mesa o del mostrador. Adaptador de CA está diseñado para su uso con sólo la unidad difusora, otros artículos enchufados en el transformador o el cable no se garantizado.
- No utilice el aparato si la boquilla o el toldo decorativo no están en su lugar o si están rotos.
- Para evitar daños: no use agua mas caliente de 45 ° C (113 ° F).
- Para evitar daños: Evite el agua que entra en el oficio de ventilación.
- No toque la pieza sónica con los dedos desnudos ni la raspe con herramientas metálicas. Esto puede causar daños y reduce la salida de niebla.
- No ponga los dedos ni las manos en el difusor ni más allá de la caja protectora.
- No coloque objetos en la carcasa del difusor.
- Desconecte el difusor antes de añadir o desmontar las piezas. No utilice piezas no recomendadas por el fabricante o los métodos de limpieza que no se encuentran en este manual
- Supervise siempre el uso del difusor alrededor de niños, personas discapacitadas y animales domésticos.
- El difusor y las fragancias no son para uso de niños. Colocar fuera del alcance.
- Llene cuidadosamente el depósito de agua. No utilice difusor en lugares mojados o en cualquier lugar donde pueda mojarse o cuando el usuario esté mojado. El agua puede dañar el difusor y aumentar el riesgo de choque eléctrico o muerte. Nunca enjuague ni sumerja la unidad en agua ni en ningún otro líquido.
- Diluir siempre con agua. Nunca use solamente fragancia. No sobrellene la unidad difusora.
- No deje la alimentación encendida sin supervisión ni durante la noche.
- Uso con aceites esenciales o fragancias a base de agua solamente. Los aceites ácidos pueden afectar la longevidad del difusor. Siga las instrucciones de dilución de fragancia.
- No lo coloque en la estufa ni en el horno.
- No añada más aceite de fragancia que 2 gotas a 20mL de agua. La dosificación excesiva de la fragancia puede acortar la vida del difusor.
- No mueva ni vuelque el dispositivo con agua dentro.
- Llene el tanque de agua con agua caliente, ya que esto puede causar fugas.

Cuidado y mantenimiento

Apague siempre la unidad y desenchufe el difusor para cuidado y mantenimiento. Cuando no está en uso, no deje el agua o los aceites de la fragancia en el tanque de agua. El componente principal del difusor es un componente redondo dentro del tanque de agua que se puede ensuciar. Cuando no esté en uso, no deje el agua o los aceites de la fragancia en el tanque de agua.

Problemas	Razones probables	Soluciones
No tiene poder	-No enchufado -Botón de encendido	• Presione el botón de encendido y compruebe el enchufe de alimentación y el adaptador de corriente.
Reducción o ninguna niebla	-Nivel de agua incorrecto. -Tapa superior no asentada correctamente	• Añada o disminuya el nivel de agua al nivel máximo. • Asegúrese de que la cubierta superior esté bien asentada.
El aire sopla pero no se produce vapor de agua	-El componente redondo en la parte inferior del tanque de agua es sucio/escalado -Nivel de agua o obstrucción incorrecta	• Limpie suavemente el componente redondo después de usarlo. • Verifique que no haya obstrucciones en el respiradero o en la cubierta superior.

Declaración de garantía limitada

Lo que cubre esta garantía

RIMPORTS, LLC/RIMPORTS (CANADA) LTD garantiza que cada difusor está libre de defectos en materiales y mano de obra por un período de treinta (30) días. el período de garantía para el difusor comienza en la fecha original de compra. la fecha de su factura o recibo de venta es la fecha de compra.

ESTAS GARANTÍAS SON SUS GARANTÍAS EXCLUSIVAS Y REEMPLAZAN TODAS LAS DEMÁS GARANTÍAS O CONDICIONES, EXPRESAS O IMPLÍCITAS, INCLUYENDO, PERO SIN LIMITARSE A, LAS GARANTÍAS IMPLÍCITAS O CONDICIONES DE COMERCIABILIDAD E IDONEIDAD PARA UN PROPÓSITO EN PARTICULAR. ALGUNOS ESTADOS O JURISDICCIONES NO PERMITEN LIMITACIONES EN CUANTO A LA DURACIÓN DE UNA GARANTÍA IMPLÍCITA, POR LO QUE LA LIMITACIÓN ANTERIOR PUEDE NO APLICARSE A USTED.

Lo que esta garantía no cubre

Esta garantía no cubre lo siguiente:

1. Fallo resultante del uso incorrecto (incluyendo pero no limitado al uso que no se especifica o advierte específicamente en las instrucciones de seguridad que acompañan al difusor, uso en un negocio o con fines comerciales, accidente, modificación, inadecuado entorno físico o operativo, o mantenimiento incorrecto por usted; Y
 2. Falla causada por un producto para el cual RIMPORTS, LLC/RIMPORTS (CANADA) LTD no es responsable.
- La garantía queda anulada por la retirada o alteración de las etiquetas de identificación en el difusor o desmontaje de cualquier componente del difusor. Si el difusor no funciona como se garantiza durante el período de garantía, devuelva el difusor a su lugar de compra para un reembolso o canje. Si tiene alguna pregunta sobre estas garantías, por favor contáctenos: RIMPORTS, LLC 201 East Bay Blvd. Provo, UT 84606 USA. RIMPORTS (CANADA) LTD. # 160 11520 24 St SE, PO Box 87129 Calgary AB T2Z 3E0

Limitación de responsabilidad

Las circunstancias pueden surgir cuando, debido a un defecto en parte de RIMPORTS, LLC/RIMPORTS (Canada) LTD u otra responsabilidad, usted tiene derecho a recuperar los daños de RIMPORTS, LLC. En cada caso, independientemente de la base sobre la que tenga derecho a reclamar daños de RIMPORTS, LLC incluyendo violación fundamental, negligencia, tergiversación u otra reclamación de contrato o agravio), excepto por cualquier responsabilidad que no pueda ser renunciada o limitada por las leyes aplicables. RIMPORTS, LLC/RIMPORTS (CANADA) LTD es responsable por no más que: 1. daños por lesiones corporales (incluyendo la muerte); y 2. La cantidad de cualquier daño directo real a la propiedad o bienes personales tangibles hasta pero no exceder la cantidad pagada por el difusor que es sujeto de la reclamación. Este límite también se aplica a los proveedores de RIMPORTS, LLC/RIMPORTS (CANADA) LTD y a su distribuidor. Es el máximo para el cual RIMPORTS, LLC/RIMPORTS (CANADA) LTD, sus proveedores y su distribuidor son colectivamente responsables.

BAJO NINGUNA CIRCUNSTANCIA ES RIMPORTS, LLC/RIMPORTS (CANADA) LTD, SUS PROVEEDORES O REVENDADORES RESPONSABLES POR CUALQUIERA DE LOS SIGUIENTES, INCLUSO SI SON INFORMADOS DE SU POSIBILIDAD: 1) RECLAMACIONES DE TERCEROS EN SU CONTRA POR DAÑOS Y PERJUICIOS (QUE NO SEAN LOS DE LA PRIMERA PARTIDA MENCIONADA ANTERIORMENTE); 2) DAÑOS ESPECIALES, INCIDENTALES O INDIRECTOS O POR CUALQUIER DAÑO ECONÓMICO CONSECUENTE; O 3) PÉRDIDA DE GANANCIAS, INGRESOS DE NEGOCIOS, BUENA VOLUNTAD O AHORROS ANTICIPADOS. ALGUNOS ESTADOS O JURISDICCIONES NO PERMITEN LA EXCLUSIÓN O LIMITACIÓN DE DAÑOS INCIDENTALES O CONSECUENTES, POR LO QUE LA LIMITACIÓN O EXCLUSIÓN ANTERIOR PUEDE NO APLICARSE A USTED. ALGUNOS ESTADOS O JURISDICCIONES NO PERMITEN LIMITACIONES EN CUANTO A LA DURACIÓN DE UNA GARANTÍA IMPLÍCITA, POR LO QUE LA LIMITACIÓN ANTERIOR PUEDE NO APLICARSE A USTED.

Estas garantías le OTORGAN derechos legales específicos y usted también puede tener otros derechos que varían de un estado a otro o de una jurisdicción a otra.

Declaración de la FCC

Los cambios o modificaciones no aprobados expresamente por la parte responsable del cumplimiento podrían anular la autoridad del usuario para operar este dispositivo. El dispositivo no debe colocarse ni funcionar junto con ninguna otra antena o transmisor. Este dispositivo cumple con la parte 15 de las normas de la FCC. La operación está sujeta a las dos siguientes condiciones:

- (1) este dispositivo no puede causar interferencia dañina, y
- (2) este dispositivo debe aceptar cualesquiera interferencias recibidas, incluyendo interferencias que puedan causar un funcionamiento indeseado.

Nota: este equipo ha sido probado y se ha encontrado que cumple con los límites para una clase B dispositivo digital, de conformidad con la parte 15 de las normas de la FCC. Estos límites están diseñados para proporcionar protección contra interferencia dañina en una instalación residencial. Este equipo genera, utiliza, y puede irradiar energía de la radiofrecuencia y, si no se instala y utiliza en acuerdo con las instrucciones, puede causar interferencia perjudicial a las comunicaciones de radio. Sin embargo, no hay garantía de que la interferencia no ocurrirá en una instalación en particular. Si este equipo causa interferencia dañosa a la recepción de la radio o de la televisión, que se puede determinar al apagar y encender el equipo, se recomienda al usuario que intente corregir la interferencia tomando una o más de las siguientes medidas:

- Reorientar o reubicar la antena receptora.
- Aumenta la distancia que separa el equipo y el receptor.
- Conectar el equipo a una toma de corriente en un circuito diferente al que el receptor estáconectado.
- Consulte al distribuidor o a un técnico experimentado en radio/TV para obtener ayuda.

Los cambios o modificaciones no aprobados expresamente por la parte responsable del cumplimiento podrían anular la autoridad del usuario para operar este dispositivo. Este equipo cumple con los límites de exposición a la radiación de la FCC establecidos para un entorno no controlado. Este equipo debe ser instalado y operado con una distancia mínima de 20 cm entre el radiador y su cuerpo.

Email us at: CustomerSupport@Rimports.com